Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KHAQ

Quarter4 Jan-March 2024
Issue

Description Date

Economic Devel 1/2/2024
Health 1/4/2024
1/8/2024

Education

Economic Devel 1/9/2024

Community 1/10/2024
Education 1/11/2024
Education 10/5/2023
Education 1/17/2024
Community 1/19/2024
Education 1/22/2024
Education 10/9/2023
Community 1/24/2024
Crime 1/26/2024

Time

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Program

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Length

Description

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

Salvation Army North Platte Announces
Its Thrift Store Is Ceasing Operations At
End Of January

Great Plains Health is Pleased to
Welcome our First Baby of 2024

MPCC Rodeo Team Names New Timed
Events Rodeo Coach

North Platte Smashes All-Time
Construction Year Permit Totals

Protect your Water Pipes PSA

Rockin’ the Choir coming to NPCC Feb.
3

Prairie Arts Center in North Platte on
Holiday State Passport

MPCC Releases Fall 2023 Dean’s List

Governor Jim Pillen Speaks in North
Platte Today

Renowned Vocalist Performs at NPCC

Tolstedt Named NPCC Business
Student of the Month

Armando Villarreal To Install Exhibition
at Prairie Arts Center

Troopers Find 33 LBs of
Methamphetamine in I-80 Traffic Stop



Politics

Crime

Education

Education

Health

Education

Government

Crime

Education

Health

Community

Crime

Community

Human Interest

Community

1/312024

1/31/2024

2/2/2024

2/6/2024

2712024

2/712024

2712024

2/9/2024

2/13/2024

2/13/2024

2/19/2024

2/21/2024

2/23/2024

212712024

3/1/2024

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscasr

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

5:00

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

The Nebraska Republican Party
Endorses Candidates

Protection Order Violation at Flying J
Truck Stop

Franzen Named NPCC Business
Student of the Month

NPCC Announces Coaching Change

Great Plains Health Increases Safety

Measures with New Weapons Detection

Screening

Two North Platte Area Coaches Win
NSAA Award

North Platte Mayor Brandon Kelliher

Announces Candidacy for Second Term

Fatality Accident near Lincoln County

Fatality Accident near Lincoln County

Great Plains Health Breaks Ground on New
Physical Therapy and Rehabilitation Center

49th Annual Irish Fest to be Held
Sunday

Suspects Arrested After Bloomfield
Double-Homicide

Sandhill Cranes return to the North
Platte River Valley

Human Caused Betty's Way Fire Totaling
70K+ Acres

Prairie Chickens Put on a Show Near
North Platte



Community

Economic
Development

Community

Health

Crime

Human Interest

Health

Education

Severe Weather

3/11/2024

3/11/2024

3/14/2024

3/15/2024

3/18/2024

3/18/2024

3/19/2024

3/26/2024

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

Cornhusker State Games Cycle Tour
Makes the Move to North Platte

Work to resume on Jeffers Street and
Closure of Philip Street, in North Platte

Youth Summer Sign-Up Day will be April
2 in North Platte

Great Plains Health Begins Developing
Latest Strategic Plan

Three Arrested After Pursuit, Search in
Lincoln County

Teen Driver Collides with Train East of
Sutherland

Great Plains Health, North Platte Fire
Department Demonstrate Commitment
to Cardiac Arrest Care

NPCC to Host Inaugural Knights
Barbecue Cook-Off

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses
and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites
relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to

broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KHAQ relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log.
These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times
throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.



