Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station:

KHAQ

Quarter4

Jan-March 2024

Issue Description	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Length</u>	<u>Description</u>
Economic Devel	1/2/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Salvation Army North Platte Announces Its Thrift Store Is Ceasing Operations At End Of January
Health	1/4/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Great Plains Health is Pleased to Welcome our First Baby of 2024
Education	1/8/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC Rodeo Team Names New Timed Events Rodeo Coach
Economic Devel	1/9/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Smashes All-Time Construction Year Permit Totals
Community	1/10/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Protect your Water Pipes PSA
Education	1/11/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Rockin' the Choir coming to NPCC Feb. 3
Education	10/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Prairie Arts Center in North Platte on Holiday State Passport
Education	1/17/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC Releases Fall 2023 Dean's List
Community	1/19/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Governor Jim Pillen Speaks in North Platte Today
Education	1/22/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Renowned Vocalist Performs at NPCC
Education	10/9/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Tolstedt Named NPCC Business Student of the Month
Community	1/24/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Armando Villarreal To Install Exhibition at Prairie Arts Center
Crime	1/26/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Troopers Find 33 LBs of Methamphetamine in I-80 Traffic Stop

Politics	1/312024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	The Nebraska Republican Party Endorses Candidates
Crime	1/31/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Protection Order Violation at Flying J Truck Stop
Education	2/2/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Franzen Named NPCC Business Student of the Month
Education	2/6/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC Announces Coaching Change
Health	2/7/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Great Plains Health Increases Safety Measures with New Weapons Detection Screening
Education	2/7/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Two North Platte Area Coaches Win NSAA Award
Government	2/7/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Mayor Brandon Kelliher Announces Candidacy for Second Term
Crime	2/9/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Fatality Accident near Lincoln County
Education	2/13/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Fatality Accident near Lincoln County
Health	2/13/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscasr	5:00	Great Plains Health Breaks Ground on New Physical Therapy and Rehabilitation Center
Community	2/19/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	49th Annual Irish Fest to be Held Sunday
Crime	2/21/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Suspects Arrested After Bloomfield Double-Homicide
Community	2/23/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Sandhill Cranes return to the North Platte River Valley
Human Interest	2/27/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Human Caused Betty's Way Fire Totaling 70K+ Acres
Community	3/1/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Prairie Chickens Put on a Show Near North Platte

Community	3/11/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Cornhusker State Games Cycle Tour Makes the Move to North Platte
Economic Development	3/11/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Work to resume on Jeffers Street and Closure of Philip Street, in North Platte
Community	3/14/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Youth Summer Sign-Up Day will be April 2 in North Platte
Health	3/15/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Great Plains Health Begins Developing Latest Strategic Plan
Crime	3/18/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Three Arrested After Pursuit, Search in Lincoln County
Human Interest	3/18/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Teen Driver Collides with Train East of Sutherland
Health	3/19/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Great Plains Health, North Platte Fire Department Demonstrate Commitment to Cardiac Arrest Care
Education	3/26/2024	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC to Host Inaugural Knights Barbecue Cook-Off

Severe Weather

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KHAQ relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.